AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACY

7 AREHOMENTAIDOFGATION WO —T3 &FECINEGATE |

245 Sce_Block 16C 10EN003547

a BSULO BV TO0E 100901 7. ADVETSTERED BY (7 €0 thaa Ao 6] COEE 00501
savannah River Operations Savannah River Cperations

u.S. Department of Energy U.8. Depactment of Enecgy

Savannah Rf{ver Opecations Savannah Rlver Operations

P.0. Box A P.0. Box A

h:ken SC 29802 Alkon SC 29802

T NANE AND AGDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N8, Gt Sy, SIcw ot ZP Coi)

SAYANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Atsns GEORAGE DUDICH

720 PARRK BLVD.

70 80X 73

ALYEN SC 290011852

I0A RODSICATION CF CONTRACTIORDER
E-RCO8-098R22508 /1 rooawo

108 DATEOQ {SEE (TEM 13}
TO0E 906376193 |'m'" coE 1z/oalzooa

Tro chovo razde: 60 SS0IE0N 13 emoncsd 63 401 (SR Cam 14 Thobiour g daie $pectod (o raceyd of Oters ™ oot
Ofters must 625200003 sotat of Bxs amondmerd paor 13 the ASur end daio Sptlad 11 1o KICEsion s 8 emondsd, Oy ono of the I3fowng mothads (o) By complaing
ttamns 8 ond 13, A RAITTY apas of o cnsncnerd, (b) Oy 300s58530Q M ¢ Ths Anandness 01 0ath CCpy of tha cifer ittt er (c) By
S0paryia tenier o ttgred xha AeAfa0 & tE41ONGO 50 The 30ieston and saengmani nanters. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWAEDOEMENT TO CE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE OESIGHATED FOA THE RECEIPY OF OFFERS PAICR TO THE HOUA AND DATE SPECIFIZD LAY ASSULT IN AEJECTICH OF YOUR OFFER Yoy
w0 f thup ANOAG I you GoWke D Cinga en effe airgady Sbmatod. tuch ChiAGH (ily 00 O3S by KM Of LY, SrOVBSd 032h LOTOCIAM OF Lfr MANDS retorsnod
190\ $SWGASEoN 38 Dus CALOTEAL end g racaved lor [0 O 0psng hows 8ad dith $p30fcd

17 ACCOUNTING AND APPRACPRIATION DATA {7 0qusroc)

No change in accounting and appropriation data.

1), THIS ITELI ONLY APPLIES TO HOOUICATION OF CONTRACTLORRERS. 1T UOBNES THE CONTRACTIORDER KO, AS DESCRIBZDIN ITBN 14,

ONTRACTOADER § TOR
E P AT TR s Sm%me CYPIRABMNL!‘IR I%Wﬂes‘wumnnmﬂpﬁvm

B OTHRER (X000l Irpe of battatan <nd sunonty]
X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1964)
LINPORTANS:  Coavany anct, &' 19QUEed D SGMOus COONTEEI CAd RN 1 €Ot LD IO 18ung afen

oot
14° DESCRIPTION CF AMEXDMENTAROOTICATION (Orpanizod Oy UCF s0ctom A0SAIE MARIAG STOIISONTOAUDSE L0000 MITOL ANEIO (008520 |
Sge Paqe 2.

£40068 38 (revadad NoraA, 83 Lenns axd £ONCLONS Of T COGLIDEN) 18arSACEI W Eod BA €7 1OA, 88 MosrDioD LANBAGES 8AD A IS freo and eec

CPUNGHD. SO
BA NAME AND TIILE OF CONTRACSING OFFICER (Tyo0 o7 g}

1 € AND TIILE GF SIGNER (7758 O AR ]

16C DATE SIGNTD

= sl Evivie

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10931
Prosendca by GSA
FAR(S3CFR)8I 203

4N 30 011538070
Provonn SSIOAVLIEN



DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modificatien No. 045
Page2of2

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is to direct Savannah River Remediation LLC (SRR)
to receive existing liquid waste esscntial materials inventory from Savannah River
Nuclear Solutions (SRNS) and to increase the total cstimated contract cost by
$1,210,566.78 to perform this action.

A.l. SRR shall receive 148 Defense Waste Processing Facility (DWPF) canisters with
related plugs and caps from SRNS inventory. SRR will maintain accountability for the
canisters per DOE Order 580.1, Department of Energy Personal Property Management
Program, and the SRR Property Management System.

B. Contract Cost:

B.). The total estimated contract cost of CLIN 00001 is increased by $1,210,566.78,
changing it FROM; $3,422,005,150.00 TO: $3,423,215,716.78.

B.2. The total estimated contract cost withoul options is increased by $1,210,566.78,
changing it FROM; $3,422,005,150.00 TO; $3,423,215,716.78.

B.3. The total estimated contract cost with oplions is increased by $1,210,566.78,
chonging it FROM: $4,457,152,470.00 TO: $4,458,363,036.78.

C. The incremental funding for CLIN 00001 remains unchanged at $603,329,439.55 and
the total funds obligated to the contract remain unchanged at $803,181,261.52.

D. The total award fec for the Basic Term remains unchanged at $188,020,888.00.

E. The contract total estimated cost plus fee (no increase in fee) is increased by
$1.210,566.78, changing it FROM: $4,710,763,563.00 TO; $4.71 1,974,129.78.

F. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein, the Contractor hercby releases
the Government {rom any and all liability under this contract for cquitable adjustments
and fees attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the modification.

G. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



